UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-WHITEWATER

Supervision Standards

This document outlines the minimum proportion of adults to minors during a youth activity, where each
adult counted in the supervision ratio is screened and trained to provide supervision. Supervision ratios
are established by the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP).

Grade or Age Group
Ages 3-4
Ages 4-5
Ages 5-6
Ages 6 & under
2" — 8™ grade (over age 6)

9th — 12t grade

2" — 12" grade (over age 6)

Covered Activity Situation

Non-residential

Non-residential

Non-residential

Residential

Classroom setting

Classroom setting

Field trip

Water Activities & Recreational
Sports

Non-residential & Residential

Ratios (Adults: Youth
Participants)

1:4

1:6

1:10

1:4

1:10

1:18

1:10 (minimum 2 adults)

1:10

1:10



